

Ref: Extract/UFR/30062024

August 10, 2024

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.
Scrip Code: 524075

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400051.
Symbol: ALBERTDAVD

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

In terms of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith Newspaper publication of the Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024, as released in Financial Express (All India) dated August 10, 2024.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Albert David Limited**



Indrajit Dhar
Compliance Officer



Encl.: As above

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

ARUNIS ABODE LIMITED
CIN: L70100GJ1994PLC021759
Regd. Office: Desai House, Survey No 2523, Coastal Highway, Umersadi, Killa Parli, Valsad-396125, Gujarat, India.
Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024

ALBERT DAVID LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1938PLC009490
Regd. Office: 'D' Block, 3rd Floor, Gillander House, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND E-VOTING DETAILS
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act')

NEWGEN SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN: L72200DL1992PLC049074
Regd. Office: E-44/13 Okhla Phase II, New Delhi, DL-110020 INDIA

Resolution - 1 (Special)
Appointment of Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sethi (Din: 00058105) as a Non-Executive Independent Director of the Company

Commencement of e-Voting
Sunday, August 11, 2024 (09:00 a.m.)
End of e-Voting
Monday, September 09, 2024 (05:00 p.m.)

SUNGARNER ENERGIES LIMITED
REGD. OFF: 1/5222 S/F Plot No.19A Gali No-13, Balbir Ngr Exl., New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110032
CIN: L34100DL2015PLC279632
NOTICE OF 09th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION AND BOOK CLOSURE

ICICI Lombard
NIBHAYE VAADA
ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited
CIN: L67200MH2000PLC129408
NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

NEOGROWTH
Lending simplified. Growth amplified.
NEOGROWTH CREDIT PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: NO-U51504MH1993PTC251444
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

SHRIRAM Finance
SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)
PUBLIC NOTICE

The Singareni Collieries Company Limited
(E-Governance Company)
Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM - 507101, Telangana.
E-PROCUREMENT NOTICE

SAL AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
CIN: L45202PB1974PLC003516
Regd. Office: C -127, IV Floor, Satguru Infotech, Phase VIII, Industrial Area, S.A.S.Nagar (Mohali), Punjab - 160062
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	Year Ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	Year Ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	
1 Total income from operations (net)	11.00	55.36	44.78	11.00	55.36
2 Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(11.13)	(8.54)	15.32	(11.50)	(8.76)
3 Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(11.13)	(8.54)	15.32	(11.50)	(8.76)
4 Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(8.63)	(5.44)	11.43	(9.00)	(11.71)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(8.63)	(5.44)	11.43	(9.00)	(11.71)
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	300	300.00	300.00	300	300.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each (a) Basic (b) Diluted	(0.29) (0.29)	(0.18) (0.18)	1.43 1.43	(0.30) (0.30)	(0.39) (0.39)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30.06.2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.arunis.co
- The above Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 09.08.2024 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the same.
- Previous period's figures have been rearranged/regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the presentation of the current period.

For Arunis Abode Limited
Sd/-
Dhara D. Desai
Managing Director - DIN: 02926512

Date: 09.08.2024
Place: Mumbai

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	
1 Total Income from Operations	11,241.87	11,007.59	42,001.38
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,206.22	2,918.87	9,728.53
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from operations before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,206.22	2,918.87	9,728.53
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from operations (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,884.44	2,349.12	7,542.01
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,904.75	2,343.19	7,654.46
6 Equity Share Capital	570.72	570.72	570.72
7 Other Equity	-	-	37,727.38
8 Earning Per Equity Share of Rs.10/- each (a) Basic (Rs.) (b) Diluted (Rs.)	33.02 33.02	41.16 41.16	132.15 132.15

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and notes thereto are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.albertdavidindia.com).
- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 9th August, 2024. The Limited Review for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LO&DR) Regulations, 2015.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified review report on the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the figures upto the end of third quarter.
- The Company is engaged in the manufacturing of pharmaceutical products and has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments".
- Figures for the previous periods are regrouped to conform to the figures of the current period as and when required in limited context of format of financial results and disclosures thereon specified by SEBI.

For ALBERT DAVID LIMITED
Sd/-
(U. M. Kunte)
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN : 03398438)

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 9th August, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	11,241.87	11,007.59	42,001.38
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,206.22	2,918.87	9,728.53
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from operations before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,206.22	2,918.87	9,728.53
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from operations (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,884.44	2,349.12	7,542.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,904.75	2,343.19	7,654.46
6	Equity Share Capital	570.72	570.72	570.72
7	Other Equity	-	-	37,727.38
8	Earning Per Equity Share of Rs.10/- each (a) Basic (Rs.) (b) Diluted (Rs.)	33.02 33.02	41.16 41.16	132.15 132.15

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and notes thereto are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.albertdavidindia.com).
- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 9th August, 2024. The Limited Review for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LO&DR) Regulations, 2015.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified review report on the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the figures upto the end of third quarter.
- The Company is engaged in the manufacturing of pharmaceutical products and has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments".
- Figures for the previous periods are regrouped to conform to the figures of the current period as and when required in limited context of format of financial results and disclosures thereon specified by SEBI.

For ALBERT DAVID LIMITED
Sd/-
(U. M. Kunte)
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN : 03398438)

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 9th August, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	11,241.87	11,007.59	42,001.38
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,206.22	2,918.87	9,728.53
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from operations before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,206.22	2,918.87	9,728.53
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from operations (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,884.44	2,349.12	7,542.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,904.75	2,343.19	7,654.46
6	Equity Share Capital	570.72	570.72	570.72
7	Other Equity	-	-	37,727.38
8	Earning Per Equity Share of Rs.10/- each (a) Basic (Rs.) (b) Diluted (Rs.)	33.02 33.02	41.16 41.16	132.15 132.15

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and notes thereto are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.albertdavidindia.com).
- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 9th August, 2024. The Limited Review for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LO&DR) Regulations, 2015.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified review report on the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the figures upto the end of third quarter.
- The Company is engaged in the manufacturing of pharmaceutical products and has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments".
- Figures for the previous periods are regrouped to conform to the figures of the current period as and when required in limited context of format of financial results and disclosures thereon specified by SEBI.

For ALBERT DAVID LIMITED
Sd/-
(U. M. Kunte)
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN : 03398438)

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 9th August, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	187.78	122.46	599.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before Tax	11.05	13.87	95.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after Tax	8.24	10.35	71.37
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.49	4.72	64.99
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	18.00	18.00	18.00
6	Outstanding Compulsory Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares	75.37	71.27	75.37
7	Outstanding Compulsory Convertible Debentures	-	30.75	-
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(81.21)	(153.49)	(90.17)
9	Securities Premium	664.58	637.93	664.58
10	Net worth ¹	676.74	604.47	667.78
11	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,398.84	1,550.27	2,139.67
12	Debt Equity Ratio ²	3.54	2.56	3.20
13	Total Debt to Total Assets ³	75.82%	69.75%	74.32%
14	Net profit margin % ⁴	4.38%	8.42%	11.87%
15	Operating cost / Net revenue ⁵	35.74%	46.06%	37.02%
16	Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) - Basic (not annualised) - Diluted (not annualised)	0.88 0.88	1.11 1.07	7.64 7.37

Notes:

- Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity - Other Comprehensive Income + Compulsorily Convertible Debentures - unamortised transaction cost attributable to raising CCD.
- Debt-equity Ratio = (Outstanding Debt + unamortised transaction cost attributable to raising CCD) / Net worth
- Total debt to Total assets is derived as Total debt / Total assets.
- Net profit margin is derived as Net profit for the period / Total income
- Operating cost / Net Revenue is derived as (Total Expenses excluding Impairment and Finance Cost) / Total income net of finance cost

Capital Redemption Reserve, Debenture Redemption Reserve, Debt Service Coverage Ratio & Interest Service Coverage Ratio is not applicable to the Company.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosure has been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on website of the Stock exchange(www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in).
- The above financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on August 07, 2024 and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 08, 2024.
- The Company's operating segments are evaluated by the Chief Operating Decision Maker as defined in Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments". The Company operates in a single reportable segment i.e. financing, since the nature of the loans are exposed to similar risk and return profiles hence they are collectively operating under a single segment. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.
- Previous years' / periods' figures have been re-classified where appropriate to current years' / periods' presentation.
- All the secured non-convertible debentures of the Company as on June 30, 2024 are fully secured by exclusive first charge on certain identified receivables of the Company to the extent stated in the respective Information Memorandum / Security Documents. Further, the Company has maintained sufficient asset cover to discharge the principal amount, interest accrued thereon and such other sums as mentioned therein, as per the respective Information Memorandum/Security documents.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Arun Nayyar
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 06804277

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 08, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	187.78	122.46	599.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before Tax	11.05	13.87	95.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after Tax	8.24	10.35	71.37
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.49	4.72	64.99
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	18.00	18.00	18.00
6	Outstanding Compulsory Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares	75.37	71.27	75.37
7	Outstanding Compulsory Convertible Debentures	-	30.75	-
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(81.21)	(153.49)	(90.17)
9	Securities Premium	664.58	637.93	664.58
10	Net worth ¹	676.74	604.47	667.78
11	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,398.84	1,550.27	2,139.67
12	Debt Equity Ratio ²	3.54	2.56	3.20
13	Total Debt to Total Assets ³	75.82%	69.75%	74.32%
14	Net profit margin % ⁴	4.38%	8.42%	11.87%
15	Operating cost / Net revenue ⁵	35.74%	46.06%	37.02%
16	Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) - Basic (not annualised) - Diluted (not annualised)	0.88 0.88	1.11 1.07	7.64 7.37

Notes:

- Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity - Other Comprehensive Income + Compulsorily Convertible Debentures - unamortised transaction cost attributable to raising CCD.
- Debt-equity Ratio = (Outstanding Debt + unamortised transaction cost attributable to raising CCD) / Net worth
- Total debt to Total assets is derived as Total debt / Total assets.
- Net profit margin is derived as Net profit for the period / Total income
- Operating cost / Net Revenue is derived as (Total Expenses excluding Impairment and Finance Cost) / Total income net of finance cost

Capital Redemption Reserve, Debenture Redemption Reserve, Debt Service Coverage Ratio & Interest Service Coverage Ratio is not applicable to the Company.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosure has been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on website of the Stock exchange(www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in).
- The above financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on August 07, 2024 and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 08, 2024.
- The Company's operating segments are evaluated by the Chief Operating Decision Maker as defined in Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments". The Company operates in a single reportable segment i.e. financing, since the nature of the loans are exposed to similar risk and return profiles hence they are collectively operating under a single segment. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.
- Previous years' / periods' figures have been re-classified where appropriate to current years' / periods' presentation.
- All the secured non-convertible debentures of the Company as on June 30, 2024 are fully secured by exclusive first charge on certain identified receivables of the Company to the extent stated in the respective Information Memorandum / Security Documents. Further, the Company has maintained sufficient asset cover to discharge the principal amount, interest accrued thereon and such other sums as mentioned therein, as per the respective Information Memorandum/Security documents.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Arun Nayyar
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 06804277

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 08, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	187.78	122.46	599.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before Tax	11.05	13.87	95.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after Tax	8.24	10.35	71.37
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.49	4.72	64.99
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	18.00	18.00	18.00
6	Outstanding Compulsory Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares	75.37	71.27	75.37
7	Outstanding Compulsory Convertible Debentures	-	30.75	-
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(81.21)	(153.49)	(90.17)
9	Securities Premium	664.58	637.93	664.58
10	Net worth ¹	676.74	604.47	667.78
11	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,398.84	1,550.27	2,139.67
12	Debt Equity Ratio ²	3.54	2.56	3.20
13	Total Debt to Total Assets ³	75.82%	69.75%	74.32%
14	Net profit margin % ⁴	4.38%	8.42%	11.87%
15	Operating cost / Net revenue ⁵	35.74%	46.06%	37.02%
16	Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) - Basic (not annualised) - Diluted (not annualised)	0.88 0.88	1.11 1.07	7.64 7.37

Notes:

- Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity - Other Comprehensive Income + Compulsorily Convertible Debentures - unamortised transaction cost attributable to raising CCD.
- Debt-equity Ratio = (Outstanding Debt + unamortised transaction cost attributable to raising CCD) / Net worth
- Total debt to Total assets is derived as Total debt / Total assets.
- Net profit margin is derived as Net profit for the period / Total income
- Operating cost / Net Revenue is derived as (Total Expenses excluding Impairment and Finance Cost) / Total income net of finance cost

Capital Redemption Reserve, Debenture Redemption Reserve, Debt Service Coverage Ratio & Interest Service Coverage Ratio is not applicable to the Company.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosure has been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on website of the Stock exchange(www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in).
- The above financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on August 07, 2024 and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 08, 2024.
- The Company's operating segments are evaluated by the Chief Operating Decision Maker as defined in Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments". The Company operates in a single reportable segment i.e. financing, since the nature of the loans are exposed to similar risk and return profiles hence they are collectively operating under a single segment. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.
- Previous years' / periods' figures have been re-classified where appropriate to current years' / periods' presentation.
- All the secured non-convertible debentures of the Company as on June 30, 2024 are fully secured by exclusive first charge on certain identified receivables of the Company to the extent stated in the respective Information Memorandum / Security Documents. Further, the Company has maintained sufficient asset cover to discharge the principal amount, interest accrued thereon and such other sums as mentioned therein, as per the respective Information Memorandum/Security documents.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Arun Nayyar
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 06804277

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 08, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	187.78	122.46	599.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before Tax	11.05	13.87	95.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after Tax	8.24	10.35	71.37
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.49	4.72	64.99
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	18.00	18.00	18.00
6	Outstanding Compulsory Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares	75.37	71.27	75.37
7	Outstanding Compulsory Convertible Debentures	-	30.75	-
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(81.21)	(153.49)	(90.17)
9	Securities Premium	664.58	637.93	664.58
10	Net worth ¹	676.74	604.47	667.78
11	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,398.84	1,550.27	2,139.67
12	Debt Equity Ratio ²	3.54	2.56	3.20
13	Total Debt to Total Assets ³	75.82%	69.75%	74.32%
14	Net profit margin % ⁴	4.38%	8.42%	11.87%
15	Operating cost / Net revenue ⁵	35.74%	46.06%	37.02%
16	Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) - Basic (not annualised) - Diluted (not annualised)	0.88 0.88	1.11 1.07	7.64 7.37

Notes:

- Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity - Other Comprehensive Income + Compulsorily Convertible Debentures - unamortised transaction cost attributable to raising CCD.
- Debt-equity Ratio = (Outstanding Debt + unamortised transaction cost attributable to raising CCD)

